IX. FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING APPLICATION

Describe Job:

VII. FEE SCHEDULE – ENTER THE NUMBER OF ITEMS BEING INSTALLED, MULTIPLY BY THE UNIT PRICE FOR THE TOTAL FEE

Mobile Home Unit Site: When installing a site service in a park, the permit application must include the permit fee, plus the number of park sites. When installing a HUD mobile home in a park, a permit must include the permit fee and a feeder. This shall be done by a licensed electrical contractor. When setting a HUD mobile home or a Premanufactured home on private property, a permit must include the fees for a service and feeder

	FEE	#ITEMS	TOTAL	Typically Commercial or addition to residence	FEE	# ITEM S	TOTAL
Application Fee (non refundable)	\$45.00	1	\$45.00	K.V.A., H.P., Wind Turbines, **EVSE and ***PV Modules Solar			
2. Registration Fee	\$15.00			17. Units up to 20 KVA	\$10.00		
3. Other	\$50.00			18. Units 21 to 50 K.V.A. or H.P./Per PV Module	\$15.00		
Service Panels				19. Units>51 K.V.A. or H.P./Per PV Module	\$20.00		
4. Residence up to 150 amps, 30 circuits New Home or add panel	\$200.00			Fire Alarm Systems Commercial or addition to residence			
5. Residence up to 200 amps, 40 circuits New Home or upgrade	\$250.00			20. Up to 10 devices	\$50.00		
6.				21. 11 to 20 devices	\$100.00		
7. Underground inspection – per 100 feet	\$20.00			22. Over 20 devices	\$5.00		
8. Feeders-Bus Ducts, etc. – per 50 feet	\$10.00			23. Alterations or additions to existing systems	\$30.00		
9. Circuits (new or extended)	\$7.00			24. Individual heat or smoke detectors	\$7.00		
10. Lighting Fixtures - Per 25	\$10.00			25. Individual alarm signal device	\$4.00		
11. Appliances (dishwasher, range, etc.) Dryers, Etc – 220v	\$10.00			26. Generator – up to 15 KVA	\$50.00		
12. Furnace - Unit Heater – Air Conditioner A Mechanical Permit is also required	\$10.00			27. Generator – over 15 KVA	\$75.00		
13. Per 100 Amps (sub panel)	\$ 15.00			28. Special Inspection/ re-inspection	\$50.00		
14. Up to 200 amp panel upgrade	\$40.00						
15. Up to 400 amp panel upgrade With permit	\$75.00			30. Final Inspection	\$40.00	1	\$40.00
16. Signs (per circuit)	\$25.00			31. Electronic Archiving Fee - Minimum \$5	1% of Permit Fee	\$5.00	
16a. Swimming pools	\$135.00			TOTAL FEE			

General: Electrical work shall not be started until the application for permit has been filed with Flushing Township. All installations shall be in conformance with the Michigan Electrical Code. **No work shall be concealed until it has been inspected.** The telephone number for the inspection is provided on the permit form. When ready for an inspection, call the inspection line, providing as much advance notice as possible. Please leave the permit number and address when calling the inspection line.

Expiration of Permit: A permit remains valid as long as work is progressing and inspections are requested and conducted. A permit shall become invalid if the authorized work is not commenced within six months after issuance of the permit or if the authorized work is suspended or abandoned for a period of six months after the time of commencing the work. A permit will be closed when no inspections are requested and conducted within six months of the date of issuance or the date of a previous inspection. Closed permits cannot be refunded. A fee may be charged to re-open a closed permit.